3-26-03 Form PTO-1595 **Department of Commerce** 03-27-2003 **RECORDATION FOI** (Rev. 10-02) ent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Falents and Trademarks: P nents or copy thereof. 102401551 2003 MAR 26 AM ID 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nemic-Lambda K.K. Densei-Lambda K.K. FINANCE SECTION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No Street Address: DENPA Building, 1-11-15, 3. Nature of conveyance: Higashigotanda, Shinagawa, Toyko, Japan Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑No □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name Other: **Execution Dates:** October 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,544,032; 5,530,635; 5,495,164; D369,778; D361,310; D362,839; D356,994; and D356,291 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: 8 5. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$320.00 J. Rodman Steele, Jr. ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT 222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. In olan 3-21-03 Mark D. Passler, Reg. No. 40,764 Date Docket No. 1625-150 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 28 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20224 03/26/2003 TBIAZ1 Washington, D.C. 20231 320.00 B 01 FC:8021

{WP123**1**54;1}

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0866

履歷事項全部証明書

03. Paral 12 5,544,032 et 2 Aug 304+ 625 450

東京都品川区東五反田一丁目11番15号電波ビルデイング デンセイ・ラムダ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0107-01-007904

| 商号 | ネミツク・ラムダ株式会社 | | | |
|---------------|--|--|--|--|
| | デンセイ・ラムダ株式会社 | 平成11年10月 1日変更 | | |
| | | 平成11年10月 1日登記 | | |
| 本 店 | 東京都品川区西五反田六丁目25番11号福島 ビル | | | |
| | 東京都品川区東五反田一丁目11番15号電波 ビルデイング | 昭和54年 7月 9日移転 | | |
| 公告をする方法 | 日本経済新聞に掲載する | | | |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和53年6月6日 | | | |
| 目的 | 1. 電子機器およびその関連する電子・機械装置部品の製造、販売および輸出入 2. 前号記載の装置・製品に関する特許権、実用び技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発および実 3. 前各号に関連または付帯する一切の業務 1 コンピュータ機器、通信機器等の電子機器械装置ならびにその周辺機器および部品の2 発電装置、電源装置、充電装置等の電気機出入 3 医療機械器具、精密機械器具、工業用計測入入 4 バーコード読取装置、機器等の情報機械器5 前各号記載の装置・製品に関する特許権、および技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発おるよび技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発おるよび技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発おるよび技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発おるよび技術的知識(ノウ・ハウ)の開発おおよび持負額に関する建設工事の設計および請り機械器具設置工事の設計および請り機械器具設置工事の設計および請りである。 9 機械器具設置工事の設計および請りである。 10 前各号に関連または付帯する一切の業務平成11年 6月25日変更 | 新案権、意匠権、商標権およ 施許諾 およびその関連する電子・機 製造、販売および輸出入 械器具の製造、販売および輸出 機器の製造、販売および輸出 具の製造、販売および輸出 実用新案権、意匠権、商標権 よび実施許諾 | | |
| 額面株式1株の金 額 | 金50円 | | | |
| 一単元の株式の数 | 100株 | | | |

整理番号 + $5\,0\,6\,1\,6\,5$ * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 $1/1\,3$ PATENT

| 発行する株式の総 数 | 5000万株 | | | |
|------------------------------|---|---------------|--|--|
| | 8000万株 | 平成11年10月 1日変更 | | |
| | | 平成11年10月 1日登記 | | |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 <u>2050万6200株</u> | | | |
| | 発行済株式の総数 2180万4310株 | 平成11年10月 1日登記 | | |
| 資本の額 | 金28億7300万円 | | | |
| | 金29億4102万5500円 | | | |
| | | 平成11年10月 1日登記 | | |
| 名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所 | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 東洋信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 本店 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番3号 | | | |
| | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 三菱信託銀行株式会社 <u>本店</u> 平成11年 2月 1日変更 | 平成11年 2月 8日登記 | | |
| | 東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号 三菱信託銀行株式会社本店 平成12年 2月14日変更 | 平成12年 2月14日登記 | | |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 京塚光司 | 平成10年 6月30日重任 | | |
| | | 平成11年 7月26日辞任 | | |
| | | 平成11年 8月11日登記 | | |
| | 取締役 山田博矩 | 平成10年 6月30日就任 | | |
| | | 平成11年 6月30日辞任 | | |
| | | 平成11年 7月14日登記 | | |

整理番号 +506165 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを**PATENT** 2/13

| | 取締役 | ジョシュア・エー・ハウザー | 平成10年 | 6月30日重任 |
|----------|-----|---------------|---------------|---------------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | 平成11年 | 4月28日辞任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 5月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 矢 代 博 行 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | 平成12年 | 6月27日退任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 有 山 弘 幸 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | 平成10年1 | . 2月22日辞任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 岩淵修 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 6月27日 退任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 熊 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | | 6月27日退任 |
| | | | | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | <u>苦米地俊博</u> | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | 77. th 1 0 th | 6 H O 7 H H |
| | | | | 6月27日退任 |
| <u> </u> | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |

整理番号 +506165 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

| 取締役 | 長谷川秀春 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
|-----|------------|-------|---------|
| | | | |
| | | 平成12年 | 6月27日退任 |
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| 取締役 | 川南敏郎 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| 取締役 | 川南敏郎 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| 取締役 | 川南敏郎 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 取締役 | 宮崎純一 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| 取締役 | 宮崎純一 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| 取締役 | 宮 崎 純 一 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 取締役 | アレン・エム・ヤーコ | 平成10年 | 6月30日重任 |
| 取締役 | アレン・エム・ヤーコ | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | 平成14年 | 1月31日辞任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 2月 4日登記 |

| | 取締役 | ジェームス・エフ・ミューラ | 平成10年 | 6月30日重任 |
|--|-----|---------------|--------|---------|
| | | | | |
| | 取締役 | ジェームス・エフ・ミューラ | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | | 平成12年1 | 2月31日辞任 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 1月30日登記 |
| | 取締役 | ジェイムス・シー・ベイズ | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | 平成12年 | 6月27日退任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | フィリップ・ジー・コックス | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | | | |
| | | | 平成12年 | 6月27日退任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | マイケル・ドレイパー | 平成10年1 | 2月22日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 5月28日辞任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 6月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 三上徹 | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 三上徹 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 三 上 徹 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |

| | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------|---------------|-------------|---------|
| | 取締役 | 足立一男 | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 6月27日退任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴 木 俊 一 | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴 木 俊 一 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴 木 俊 一 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役 | トーマス・グーティエレズ | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | トーマス・グーティエレズ | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 8月13日辞任 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 9月13日登記 |
| | 取締役 | マイケル・ピー・オドーネル | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | マイケル・ピー・オドーネル | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 4月27日辞任 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 5月11日登記 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ····· | | | |

| | 取締役 | ジョン・ブレッケンリッジ | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
|---|-----|--------------|-------|---------|
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | ジョン・ブレッケンリッジ | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 4月26日辞任 |
| | | | 平成13年 | 4月27日登記 |
| | 取締役 | ピーター・エム・ケント | 平成11年 | 6月25日就任 |
| | | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | ピーター・エム・ケント | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | ピーター・エム・ケント | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴木武夫 | 平成12年 | 2月 2日就任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 2月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴 木 武 夫 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| · | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 鈴 木 武 夫 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 小橋正實 | 平成12年 | 2月 2日就任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 2月14日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 小橋正實 | 平成12年 | 6月27日重任 |
| | | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 小 橋 正 實 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |

| 取締役 | ダン・スキーラー | 平成12年 | 6月27日就任 |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|-------|---------|
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| 取締役 | ダン・スキーラー | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 取締役 | 中元 紘一郎 | 平成12年 | 6月27日就任 |
| | | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| 取締役 | 中元 紘一郎 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 取締役 | 津谷忠男 | 平成13年 | 6月26日就任 |
| | | 平成13年 | 7月 6日登記 |
| 取締役 | 津 谷 忠 男 | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 取締役 | ウィリアム・エス・ステッケ | 平成14年 | 6月26日就任 |
| | ル | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 神奈川県藤沢 代表取締役 | 京 塚 光 司 | 平成10年 | 6月30日重任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 7月26日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 8月11日登記 |
| 埼玉県日高市 代表取締役 | 大字下鹿山 5 3 0 番地 1 0 山 田 博 矩 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 6月30日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 7月14日登記 |
| ターマルボロ | 国ニユーヨーク州ロツクビルセン コート6番地 | 平成10年 | 6月30日就任 |
| 代表取締役 | ジョシュア・エー・ハウザー | | |
| | | 平成11年 | 4月28日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 5月 7日登記 |

| , | 奈川県鎌倉市今泉台七丁目15番14号 表取締役 川 南 敏 郎 | 平成11年 6月25日就任 |
|------|---|---------------------|
| 10 | 1 VOATEVEREN /11 ITS BY ME | 平成11年 7月14日登記 |
| | | 平成12年 6月27日退任 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | メリカ合衆国ノースキャノライナ州ラレー市 ンパーリーフコート8303 | 平成11年 6月25日就任 |
| 1 (| 表取締役 トーマス・グーティエレズ | 平成11年 7月14日登記 |
| | | 平成12年 6月27日退任 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | 浜市栄区桂台西一丁目 3 9 番 1 1 号 表取締役 三 上 徹 | 平成11年 9月30日就任 |
| 10 | 表取締役 三 上 徹 | 平成11年11月10日登記 |
| | 浜市栄区桂台西一丁目39番11号 表取締役 三 上 徹 | 平成12年 6月27日重任 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | | 平成14年 6月26日退任 |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| 東] | 京都世田谷区用賀一丁目13番19-401 | 平成12年 2月 2日就任 |
| | 表取締役 鈴木武夫 | 平成12年 2月14日登記 |
| | 東京都港区芝浦三丁目 5 番 2 5 号 代表取締役 鈴 木 武 夫 | 平成12年 6月10日住所 移転 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | 東京都港区芝浦三丁目5番25号 代表取締役 鈴木武夫 | 平成12年 6月27日重任 |
| 103 | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | 京都港区芝浦三丁目5番25号 | 平成14年 6月26日重任 |
| 1 43 | 表取締役 鈴 木 武 夫 | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |

| アメリカ合衆国: マーウェルスト | カリフォルニア州サンディエゴ | 平成12年 | 6月27日就任 |
|---------------------|------------------------------------|--------|---------|
| | <u>ダン・スキーラー</u> | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| アメリカ合衆国2 マーウェルスト | カリフォルニア州サンディエゴ | 平成14年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | グン・スキーラー | 平成14年 | 7月 8日登記 |
| 東京都港区南麻石 代表取締役 | <u> 18四丁目11番2号</u> ジョン・ブレッケンリッジ | 平成12年 | 6月27日就任 |
| 1 (32 7/2 7/2 1/2 | <u> </u> | 平成12年 | 7月12日登記 |
| | | 平成13年 | 4月26日退任 |
| | | 平成13年 | 4月27日登記 |
| 監査役 | 中村克己 | 平成 9年 | 6月19日重任 |
| | | | |
| | | 平成10年1 | 2月22日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| 監査役 | 川崎達夫 | 平成 9年 | 6月19日就任 |
| | | | |
| | | 平成10年1 | 2月22日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| 監査役 | 谷口植一 | 平成 9年 | 6月19日就任 |
| | | | |
| | | 平成10年1 | 2月22日辞任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| 監査役 | 有 山 弘 幸 | 平成10年1 | 2月22日就任 |
| | | 平成11年 | 1月 8日登記 |
| 監査役 | 有 山 弘 幸 | 平成13年 | 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成13年 | 7月 6日登記 |

| | | |
|---|-----------------------|---------------|
| | 監査役 中元 紘一郎 | 平成10年12月22日就任 |
| | | 平成11年 1月 8日登記 |
| | | 平成12年 6月27日辞任 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | 監査役 谷口守正 | 平成10年12月22日就任 |
| | | 平成11年 1月 8日登記 |
| | 監査役 谷口守正 | 平成13年 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成13年 7月 6日登記 |
| | 監査役 中郷修蔵 | 平成12年 2月 2日就任 |
| | | 平成12年 2月14日登記 |
| | | 平成14年 6月26日退任 |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| 1 | 監査役 苫 米 地 俊 博 | 平成12年 6月27日就任 |
| | | 平成12年 7月12日登記 |
| | 監査役 苫 米 地 俊 博 | 平成13年 6月26日重任 |
| | | 平成13年 7月 6日登記 |
| | 監査役 上野隆史 | 平成14年 6月26日就任 |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役宮崎純一は社外取締役である | |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役鈴木俊一は社外取締役である | |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役中元紘一郎は社外取締役である | |
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| | 取締役ピーター・エム・ケントは社外取締役で | |
| | ある | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| | | |

整理番号 キ506165 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 1 3

| | 取締役ウィリアム・エス・ステッケルは社外取 締役である | |
|-------------|---|--|
| | | 平成14年 7月 8日登記 |
| 支 店 | 1 新潟県長岡市摂田屋外川2701番地 | |
| | 2 香港新界荃灣美環街1号時貿中心27楼8室 | |
| | 3 大韓民国京幾道城南市盆唐区薮内洞4番地1聲 玉ビル6F | 平成11年 7月26日設置 |
| 吸収合併 | 東京都墨田区堤通一丁目19番9号日本電気精器 | |
| 債権譲渡 | 第2001-13954号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成13年10月29日 譲受人 英領西インド諸島ケイマン諸島グランド・ケイディナルアヴェニュー、ロイヤルバンクオブカイマン)リミテッド ノエル・カンパニー・リミテッド 日本における営業所 東京都港区新橋一丁目8 | オダトラストカンパニー (ケ番3号 |
| | 第2001-13954号存続期間満了 | 平成 1 3年 1 0月 3 0日登記 平成 1 4年 1月 1 6日登記 |
| | 第2002-5732号債権譲渡 <u>登記の年月日</u> | カナダトラストカンパニー 8番3号 |
| | 第2002-5732号存続期間満了 | 平成14年 4月 1日登記 平成14年 7月10日登記 |
| | 第2 <u>002-5733号債権譲渡</u> <u>登記の年月日</u> 平成14年3月29日 | |

整理番号 +506165 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

| | 譲受人 イギリス領西インド諸島、ケイマン諸島、グラニン、私書箱309、ウグランドハウス、メイプルベクター・アセット・ファンディング・コーポート 「日本における営業所」東京都中央区日本橋ニル | ルズ・アンド・カルダー レーション |
|----------------|---|----------------------------|
| | | 平成14年 4月 1日登記 |
| | 第2002-5733号存続期間満了 | 平成14年 7月10日登記 |
| | 第2002-5741号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年3月29日 譲受人 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番1号 富士通キャピタル株式会社 | |
| | | 平成14年 4月 1日登記 |
| | 第2002-5741号 平成14年 4月 4日職権 抹消 平成14年 4月 4日許可 | 平成14年 4月 4日登記 官の過誤により更正 |
| | 第2002-17681号債権譲渡 登記の年月日 平成14年9月27日 譲受人 イギリス領西インド諸島、ケイマン諸島、グラン ン、私書箱309、ウグランドハウス、メイプノ ベクター・アセット・ファンディング・コーポレ | レズ・アンド・カルダー |
| | | 平成14年 9月30日登記 |
| 登記記録に関する 事項 | 平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により |) 平成10年10月22日移記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成14年11月19日 東京法務局品川出張所 登記官

加藤晴

整理番号 キ506165

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

U.S. Patery No 5,544,032 ex di Aug 3de 1 a 5 50

Certificate of All Past Records

DENPA BLDG., 1-11-15, Higashigotanda, Shinagawa, Tokyo Densei-Lambda K. K. Corpo

Corporation number, 0107-01-007904

| Corporate name | Nemic-Lambda K. K. | |
|-------------------------------|---|---|
| <u> </u> | Densei-Lambda K. K. | Changed to the present name on October 1, 1999 Registered on October 1, |
| | | 1999 |
| Head office | Fukushima BLDG., 6-25-11, Nishigotanda, Shina | agawa, Tokyo |
| | DENPA BLDG, 1-11-15, Higashigotanda, Shinagawa, Tokyo | Relocated on July 9, 1979 |
| Method of public announcement | Publicly announced in the Nihon Keizai Shimbu | n newspaper |
| Date of establishment | June 6, 1978 | |
| Objectives | Manufacture, sales and import & export related machinery, peripherals and parts. Development and grant of patents, utility trademark rights and know-how regarding described above. All kinds of operations related to or accompath the preceding sections. Manufacture, sales and import & export of computer and telecommunications maching peripherals and parts Manufacture, sales and import & export of generator units, power source units, battery of instruments and industrial measurement equal. Manufacture, sales and import & export of instruments and industrial measurement equal. Manufacture, sales and import & export of instruments and grant of patents, utility trademark rights and know-how regarding described above. Designs and contracts for electric construction. Designs and contracts for telecommunication. Designs and contracts for machinery installance. All kinds of operations related to or accomp. | model rights, design rights, and equipment and products eanying the items described in electronic equipment such as mery, its related machinery, of electric machinery such as chargers, etc. medical equipment, precision ipment information-related machinery model rights, design rights, and equipment and products on works as construction works as concerning generator units attion works |
| | each of the above sections. Revised on June 25, 1999 | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Per-share face value | ¥50 | |
| Number of shares per unit | 100 shares | |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| Number of shares | 50 million shares | |
|---|--|--|
| to be issued | 80 million shares | Changed on October 1, 1999 |
| | | Registered on October 1, 1999 |
| Total number of issued shares, | Total number of issued shares 20,506,200 shares | |
| descriptions of | Total number of issued shares | |
| shares and their number | 21,804,310 shares | Registered on October 1, 1999 |
| Capital | ¥ 2,873,000,000 | |
| | ¥ 2,941,025,500 | |
| | | Registered on October, 1999 |
| Name, address and business office of transfer agent | Registered The Mitsubishi Trust & Banking Corp. Head office 2-11-1, Nagatacho, Chiyoda, Tokyo Changed to | o the present one on February 1, 1999 I on February 8, 1999 o the present one on February 14, 2000 I on February 14, 2000 |
| Items concerning executives | Director Mitsuji Kyozuka | Reappointed on June 30, 1998 Resigned on July 26, 1999 Registered on August 11, 1999 |
| | Director Hironori Yamada | Appointed on June 30, 1998 Resigned on June 30, 1999 Registered on July 14, 1999 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| Director | Joshua A. Hauser | Reappointed on June 30, 1998 |
|----------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | Resigned on April 28, 1999 |
| <u></u> | XX' 1'X/ 1' | Registered on May 7, 1999 |
| Director | Hiroyuki Yashiro | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Hiroyuki Ariyama | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Resigned on December 22, 1998 |
| | | Registered on January 8, 1999 |
| Director | Osamu Iwabuchi | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Hisashi Kumazawa | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Toshihiro Tomabechi | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Hideharu Hasegawa | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| Director | Toshiro Kawaminami | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
|----------|--------------------|---|
| Director | Toshiro Kawaminami | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Toshiro Kawaminami | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Junichi Miyazaki | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| Director | Junichi Miyazaki | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Junichi Miyazaki | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Allen M. Yurko | Reappointed on June 30, 1998 |
| Director | Allen M. Yurko | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | | Resigned on January 31, 2002 |
| | | Registered on February 4, 2002 |
| Director | James F. Mueller | Reappointed on June 30, 1998 |
| Director | James F. Mueller | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | | Resigned on December 31, 2000 |
| | | Registered on January 30, 2001 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| Director | James C. Bays | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
|----------|----------------|--------------------------------|
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Philip G. Cox | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Michael Draper | Appointed on December 22, 1998 |
| | | Registered on January 8, 1999 |
| | | Resigned on May 28, 1999 |
| | | Registered on June 8, 1999 |
| Director | Toru Mikami | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | Toru Mikami | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Toru Mikami | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Kazuo Adachi | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| | | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| | • | , |
|-----------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| <u>Director</u> | Shunichi Suzuki | Appointd on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | Shunichi Suzuki | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Shunichi Suzuki | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Thomas Gutierrez | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | Thomas Gutierrez | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| · | | Resigned on August 13, 2001 |
| | | Registered on September 13, 2001 |
| Director | Michael P. O'Donnell | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | Michael P. O'Donnell | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | | Resigned on April 27, 2001 |
| - | | Registered on May 11, 2001 |
| Director | John Breckenridge | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | John Breckenridge | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | | Resigned on April 26, 2001 |
| | | Registered on April 27, 2001 |

*Underlined parts show obliterated items.

6/13

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0885

| Director | Peter M. Kent | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
|----------|----------------|---------------------------------|
| | | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Director | Peter M. Kent | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Peter M. Kent | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Takeo Suzuki | Appointed on February 2, 2000 |
| | | Registered on Februry 14, 2000 |
| Director | Takeo Suzuki | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Takeo Suzuki | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Masami Kobashi | Apponted on February 2, 2000 |
| | | Registered on February 14, 2000 |
| Director | Masami Kobashi | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Masami Kobashi | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director | Dan Squiller | Appointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director | Dan Squiller | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| <u>Director</u> <u>Kouichirou Nakamoto</u> | Appointed on June 27, 2000 |
|---|--------------------------------|
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Director Kouichirou Nakamoto | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director Tadao Tsuya | Appointed on June 26, 2001 |
| | Registered on July 6, 2001 |
| Director Tadao Tsuya | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Director William S. Steckel | Appointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Representative director Mitsuji Kyozuka Matsugaoka 5-10-26, Kugenuma, Fujisawa, Kanagawa | Reappointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | Resigned on July 26, 1999 |
| | Registered on August 11, 1999 |
| Representative director Hironori Yamada | Appointed on June 30, |
| 530-10, Ohaza-Shimokayama, Hidaka, Saitama | 1998 |
| | Resigned on June 30, 1999 |
| | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| Representative director Joshua A. Hauser Marlborough Court 6, Rockville Center, NY, USA | Appointed on June 30, 1998 |
| | Resigned on April 28, 1999 |
| | Registered on May 7, 1999 |
| Representative director Toshiro Kawaminami 7-15-14, Imaizumidai, Kamakura, Kanagawa | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
| | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| Representative director Thomas Gutierrez 8303, Amberleaf Court, Raleigh, NC, USA | Appointed on June 25, 1999 |
|--|---------------------------------|
| | Registered on July 14, 1999 |
| | Retired on June 27, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Representative director Toru Mikami 1-39-11, Katsuradainishi, Sakae, Yokohama | Appointed on September 30, 1999 |
| | Registered on November 10, 1999 |
| Representative director Toru Mikami 1-39-11, Katsuradainishi, Sakae, Yokohama | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | Retired on June 26, 2002 |
| | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Representative director Takeo Suzuki 1-13-19-401, Youga, Setagaya, Tokyo | Appointed on February 2, 2000 |
| | Registered on February 14, 2000 |
| Representative director Takeo Suzuki 3-5-25, Shibaura, Minato, Tokyo | Relocated on June 10, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Representative director Takeo Suzuki 3-5-25, Shibaura, Minato, Tokyo | Reappointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Representative director Takeo Suzuki 3-5-25, Shibaura, Minato, Tokyo | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| , | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Representative director Dan Squiller 6686, Merwell Str., San Diego, CA, USA | Appointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| Representative director Dan Squiller 6686, Merwell Str., San Diego, CA, USA | Reappointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | Registered on July 8, 2002 |

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

Director John Breckenridge Appointed on June 27, 4-11-2, Minamiazabu, Minato, Tokyo 2000 Registered on July 12, 2000 Retired on April 26, 2001 Registered on April 27, 2001 Auditor Katsumi Nakamura Reappointed on June 19, 1997 Resigned on December 22, 1998 Registered on January 8, 1999 Tatsuo Kawasaki Auditor Appointed on June 19, 1997 Resigned on December 22, 1998 Registered on January 8, 1999 Auditor Sadakazu Taniguchi Appointed on June 19, 1997 Resigned on December 22, 1998 Registered on January 8, 1999 Auditor Hiroyuki Ariyama Appointed on December 22, 1998 Registered on January 8, 1999 Reappointed on June 26, Auditor Hiroyuki Ariyama 2001 Registered on July 6, 2001 Auditor Kouichirou Nakamoto Appointed on December 22, 1998 Registered on January 8, 1999 Resigned on June 27, 2000 Registered on July 12, 2000

^{*}Underlined parts show obliterated items.

| | Auditor Morimasa Taniguchi | Appointed on December 22, 1998 |
|----------------|---|---|
| | | Registered on January 8, 1999 |
| | Auditor Morimasa Taniguchi | Reappointed on June 26, 2001 |
| | | Registered on July 6, 2001 |
| | Auditor Shuzo Nakago | Appointed on February 2, 2000 |
| | | Registered on February 14, 2000 |
| | | Retired on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | Auditor Toshihiro Tomabechi | Appointed on June 27, 2000 |
| | | Registered on July 12, 2000 |
| | Auditor Toshihiro Tomabechi | Reappointed on June 26, 2001 |
| | | Registered on July 6, 2001 |
| | Auditor Takashi Ueno | Appointed on June 26, 2002 |
| | | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | Junichi Miyazaki is an Outside Director. | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | Shunichi Suzuki is an Outside Director. | Tag San |
| <u>!</u> | Snumeni Suzuki is an Outside Director. | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | Kouichirou Nakamoto is an Outside Director. | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | Peter M. Kent is an Outside Director. | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| | William S. Steckel is an Outside Director. | Registered on July 8, 2002 |
| Branch offices | 1 2701, Settaya, Sotokawa, Nagaoka, Niigata | |
| | 2 Room 8, 27/F, Mega Trade Center, 1 Mei Wan S Kong | treet, Tsuen Wan, N.T. Hong |
| | 3 6F Sungok Bldg. 4-1 Soonae-Dong, Boondan, | Established on July 26, 1999 |
| | Sungnam, Kyonggi-Do, Korea | Registered on August 11, 1999 |

| *Underlined parts show obliterated items. | 11/1: | 3 |
|---|---------------------------|---|
| Facto show conterated items. | 12/13 | |
| one on October 22, 1998. | tranterred to the present | |

RECORDED: 03/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 013868 FRAME: 0890